THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

PRETRIAL HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

TA-27397

9:15a.m.

TA-27398

9:15a.m.

TA-26682

9:15a.m.

TA-26569

9:15a.m.

TA-27098

9:15a.m.

TA-27058

9:15a.m.

JENNIFER SIMONE-ROBINT CHAPMAN
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

REBECCA ANNE DAVIS
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

DANIEL EDWARD DARNSTAEDT
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

GUSTAVUS A. LITTLE
V.
NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

IRMA TYSON
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG BOARD
OF EDUCATION

SHARON COLLINS, Administrator of the
Estate of Thomas Collins, Jr.
\

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2019

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE
COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR

832 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

THOMAS H. AINSWORTH

DOWNERS, WALTERS AND MITCHENER
CHARLOTTE, NC

BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ

NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

THOMAS H. AINSWORTH

DOWNERS, WALTERS AND MITCHENER
CHARLOTTE, NC

BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ

NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

JASON R. BINETTE

LAW OFFICE OF SHANE SMITH
CHARLOTTE, NC

MARC X. SNEED

NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

BARRY H. BLOCH
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

DEXTER BENOIT

BENOIT LAW FIRM

CHARLOTTE, NC

BENJAMIN GURLITZ & MARC SNEED
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH D. SNOW

THE SNOW LEGAL GROUP
CHARLOTTE, NC

DONNA B. WOJCIK

NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

-In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline
at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.
-Pre-Trial Agreements are required in all cases and must be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing.

-All foreign language interpreters must be “Level A — Court Certified”



