THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION PRETRIAL HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2019 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR 832 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
FILE NUMB	EK		
TA-27397 9:15 a.m.	JENNIFER SIMONE-ROBINT CHAPMAN v. CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	PLT: DEF:	THOMAS H. AINSWORTH DOWNERS, WALTERS AND MITCHENER CHARLOTTE, NC BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
			RALEIGH, NC
TA-27398 9:15 a.m.	REBECCA ANNE DAVIS v. CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY	PLT: DEF:	THOMAS H. AINSWORTH DOWNERS, WALTERS AND MITCHENER CHARLOTTE, NC BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ
	BOARD OF EDUCATION	DEF.	NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-26682 9:15 a.m.	DANIEL EDWARD DARNSTAEDT v.	PLT:	JASON R. BINETTE LAW OFFICE OF SHANE SMITH CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DEF:	MARC X. SNEED NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-26569 9:15 a.m.	GUSTAVUS A. LITTLE v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DEF:	BARRY H. BLOCH NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-27098 9:15 a.m.	IRMA TYSON v.	PLT:	DEXTER BENOIT BENOIT LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION	DEF:	BENJAMIN GURLITZ & MARC SNEED NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-27058 9:15 a.m.	SHARON COLLINS, Administrator of the Estate of Thomas Collins, Jr. v.	PLT:	KENNETH D. SNOW THE SNOW LEGAL GROUP CHARLOTTE, NC
	NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	DEF:	DONNA B. WOJCIK NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC

- -

-In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.

-Pre-Trial Agreements are required in <u>all</u> cases and <u>must</u> be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing. -All foreign language interpreters <u>must</u> be "Level A – Court Certified"